
2014 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami Hurricanes (as of Jun 02, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 44-19   Home: 23-10   Away: 16-5   Neutral: 5-4   ACC: 24-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Dale Carey  . 3 0 5 63-63 246 53 75 16 1 7 29 114  . 4 6 3 30 12 43 1  . 4 0 5 1 12 16-25 113 2 0 1.000

Zack Collins  . 2 9 8 61-58 205 32 61 14 3 11 54 114  . 5 5 6 42 6 47 2  . 4 2 7 2 0 0-0 239 29 2  . 9 9 3

Tyler Palmer  . 2 9 4 62-62 238 47 70 15 4 2 33 99  . 4 1 6 22 8 36 3  . 3 7 3 0 16 19-27 105 5 3  . 9 7 3

David Thompson  . 2 7 8 30-30 108 15 30 6 1 0 15 38  . 3 5 2 14 2 17 2  . 3 6 8 1 3 0-1 232 28 5  . 9 8 1

Willie Abreu  . 2 7 7 61-59 220 29 61 8 1 1 28 74  . 3 3 6 34 0 61 1  . 3 7 1 2 1 4-5 52 4 1  . 9 8 2

Ricky Eusebio  . 2 6 3 44-13 57 16 15 2 0 0 7 17  . 2 9 8 6 1 14 0  . 3 4 4 0 1 6-6 33 0 0 1.000

Alex Hernandez  . 2 4 8 63-61 214 25 53 10 1 0 25 65  . 3 0 4 19 2 33 7  . 3 1 2 2 7 3-5 122 191 7  . 9 7 8

Brandon Lopez  . 2 3 3 56-56 189 23 44 6 1 0 29 52  . 2 7 5 24 2 27 9  . 3 2 0 4 7 6-11 85 176 11  . 9 6 0

Garrett Kennedy  . 2 3 1 43-38 117 14 27 3 0 2 16 36  . 3 0 8 15 4 23 1  . 3 3 6 1 4 1-1 306 31 5  . 9 8 5

Johnny Ruiz  . 2 2 9 45-38 131 22 30 7 0 0 11 37  . 2 8 2 24 2 24 2  . 3 5 2 2 6 2-4 26 83 11  . 9 0 8

Brad Fieger  . 2 1 4 55-49 187 19 40 9 0 1 29 52  . 2 7 8 10 1 24 4  . 2 5 2 4 7 0-1 319 50 5  . 9 8 7

--------------------

Laz Rivera  . 2 6 3 14-6 19 6 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 3 1 6 4 2 4 0  . 4 4 0 0 0 1-2 7 14 5  . 8 0 8

Jacob Heyward  . 2 0 5 24-11 44 8 9 2 0 0 4 11  . 2 5 0 5 2 17 1  . 3 1 4 0 2 0-1 17 0 0 1.000

Edgar Michelangeli  . 1 9 6 18-10 46 4 9 3 0 0 9 12  . 2 6 1 4 0 15 2  . 2 6 0 0 2 0-1 4 22 3  . 8 9 7

Sebastian Diaz  . 1 7 9 16-5 28 8 5 2 0 1 3 10  . 3 5 7 7 0 10 0  . 3 4 3 0 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000

Brad Zunica  . 1 7 5 23-7 40 4 7 2 0 0 6 9  . 2 2 5 4 0 13 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

Carlos Diaz  . 0 0 0 13-0 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000

Derik Beauprez  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

John Lawroski  . 0 0 0 28-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-4 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 2 5 7 63 2106 332 541 106 12 25 301 746  . 3 5 4 267 46 415 38  . 3 5 0 19 68 59-94 1742 773 73  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 4 1 63 2143 234 516 88 8 10 208 650  . 3 0 3 207 43 530 49  . 3 1 8 16 56 39-62 1692 671 86  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (486), Opp (489). DPs turned - Team (56), Opp (43). CI - Team (0), Opp (4). IBB - Team (11), Abreu, W. 3, Z.

Collins 3, Lopez, B. 2, Thompson, D. 1, Ruiz, J. 1, Carey, D. 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Carey, D. 7, Palmer, T. 3, Fieger, B.

2, Hernandez, A 2, Thompson, D. 1, Ruiz, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Chris Diaz  2 . 4 1 9-1 16 16 0 0/0 0 101.0 88 34 27 41 86 16 1 1  . 2 3 6 13 8 0 1 9

Bryan Radziewski  2 . 8 6 8-2 16 16 1 1/1 0 100.2 81 41 32 49 111 10 1 2  . 2 2 8 5 10 0 4 11

Andrew Suarez  2 . 9 5 6-3 16 16 1 1/1 0 109.2 108 46 36 15 87 16 4 3  . 2 5 6 11 3 0 4 12

--------------------

Ryan Otero  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Derik Beauprez  0 . 8 3 1-0 6 4 0 0/1 0 21.2 13 2 2 8 17 3 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

Bryan Garcia  1 . 7 5 7-4 31 0 0 0/1 15 51.1 40 12 10 19 56 9 0 1  . 2 2 0 4 1 0 1 7

Cooper Hammond  2 . 2 9 5-2 35 0 0 0/3 2 35.1 32 14 9 11 37 4 1 1  . 2 5 2 0 5 0 1 3

Thomas Woodrey  2 . 5 4 4-0 31 0 0 0/1 0 49.2 38 14 14 11 36 4 0 0  . 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 7

Javi Salas  2 . 9 2 4-3 14 8 1 1/0 1 52.1 47 22 17 15 43 7 0 1  . 2 3 5 2 5 0 0 2

Adam Sargent  5 . 6 8 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 11 4 4 5 7 5 0 0  . 3 7 9 0 1 0 0 0

Danny Garcia  6 . 3 0 0-1 11 3 0 0/0 0 20.0 22 16 14 10 18 4 0 1  . 2 8 2 1 5 0 3 1

AJ Salcines  6 . 7 5 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 1 10.2 15 9 8 10 11 3 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 1 0 1 2

Sam Abrams  6 . 7 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 2 2 0 3 2 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Enrique Sosa  7 . 0 4 0-1 11 0 0 0/0 0 15.1 12 14 12 11 14 3 0 0  . 2 0 7 1 1 0 0 1

Daniel Sayles  7 . 3 6 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 4 3 2 3 2 0 0  . 3 8 5 2 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 9 4 44-19 63 63 3 6/3 19 580.2 516 234 190 207 530 88 8 10  . 2 4 1 42 43 1 16 56

Opponents  4 . 5 5 19-44 63 63 2 2/1 9 564.0 541 332 285 267 415 106 12 25  . 2 5 7 44 46 9 19 68

PB - Team (9), Kennedy, G. 7, Z. Collins 2, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (21), Radziewski 9, Woodrey, T. 4, Suarez, A. 3,

Hammond, C. 2, Beauprez, D. 1, Garcia, B. 1, Diaz, C. 1, Opp (16). SBA/ATT - Kennedy, G. (21-27), Z. Collins (13-18), Suarez,

A. (9-13), Radziewski (10-12), Garcia, B. (4-8), Hammond, C. (6-8), Woodrey, T. (1-6), Salas, J. (1-4), Diaz, C. (1-3), Sosa,

E. (2-3), Diaz, Ca. (2-2), Sargent, A. (1-1), Otero, R. (1-1), Garcia, D. (1-1).



2014 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Overall Statistics for Miami Hurricanes (as of Jun 02, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Dale Carey 115 113 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chris Diaz 35 4 31 0 1.000 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Ricky Eusebio 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carlos Diaz 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Jacob Heyward 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thomas Woodrey 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 1 5  . 1 6 7 0 0

Sebastian Diaz 16 5 11 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cooper Hammond 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Brad Zunica 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bryan Garcia 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

Adam Sargent 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

AJ Salcines 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Derik Beauprez 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Daniel Sayles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Abrams 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zack Collins 270 239 29 2  . 9 9 3 8 13 5  . 7 2 2 2 0

Brad Fieger 374 319 50 5  . 9 8 7 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

Garrett Kennedy 342 306 31 5  . 9 8 5 0 21 6  . 7 7 8 7 0

Willie Abreu 57 52 4 1  . 9 8 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

David Thompson 265 232 28 5  . 9 8 1 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alex Hernandez 320 122 191 7  . 9 7 8 44 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Palmer 113 105 5 3  . 9 7 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Lopez 272 85 176 11  . 9 6 0 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrew Suarez 34 8 23 3  . 9 1 2 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

Javi Salas 11 6 4 1  . 9 0 9 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

Johnny Ruiz 120 26 83 11  . 9 0 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Edgar Michelangeli 29 4 22 3  . 8 9 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bryan Radziewski 48 12 28 8  . 8 3 3 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

Laz Rivera 26 7 14 5  . 8 0 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Danny Garcia 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Enrique Sosa 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

John Lawroski 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Otero 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2588 1742 773 73  . 9 7 2 56 39 23  . 6 2 9 9 0

Opponents 2449 1692 671 86  . 9 6 5 43 59 35  . 6 2 8 14 4

Hitting minimums - 30 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


